
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
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LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 3244

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH JULY, 2019

AYUSH HOSPITALS BY PSUS

3244. ADV. ADOOR PRAKASH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposed that the Public Sector Units (PSUs) have to open hospitals exclusively providing for traditional systems of medicine including Ayurveda across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) has agreed to open five such hospitals including Kayamkulam in Kerala; and

(d) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of AYUSH, in its efforts to increase the outreach of AYUSH Systems have requested Ministries/ Departments of the Government of India for integrating AYUSH Systems of Medicine through their Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs)/Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) who have structure of Health facilities/ Hospitals under their respective jurisdiction

(c) & (d): National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC), under Ministry of Power, has agreed to develop five Ayurveda Hospitals including one at Kayamkulam (Kerala).
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